
 

 

Ian Davis 

Chief Executive 

ian.davis@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade CEX £186,546 - £221,289 

 

 

Adrian Gorst 
Chief Technology Officer 

adrian.gorst@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

 

 

Terry Osborne 

Director Law & Governance 

terry.osborne@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

 

 

Tinu Olowe 

Director of HR & OD 

tinu.olowe@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

  

Tony Theodoulou 

Executive Director People 

tony.theodoulou@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade ExDir £135,288 - £174,486 

 

Fay Hammond 

Executive Director Resources 

fay.hammond@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade ExDir £135,288 - £174,486 

 

 

Joanne Drew 

Strategic Director Housing & 

Regeneration 

joanne.drew@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

Anne Stoker 
Director Children & Family Services 

anne.stoker@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

 

 
Peter Nathan 

Director of Education Services 

peter.nathan@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

Doug Wilson 
Director of Health & Adult Social Care 

doug.wilson@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

Dudu Sher-Arami 

Director of Public Health 

dudu.sher-arami@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

Olga Bennet 
Director of Finance: Capital & Commercial 

olga.bennet@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

 
Kevin Bartle 

Interim Director of Finance: 

Corporate 

kevin.bartle@enfield.gov.uk 

 

All posts are permanent unless the post title 

indicates ‘interim’ or ‘acting’ appointment 

Doug Wilkinson 
Director Environment & Street Scene 

doug.wilkinson@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

Penny Halliday 

Director of Meridian Water 

penny.halliday@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

Neil Wightman 
Service Director Council Housing 

(Residents) 

neil.wightman@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

 

 

 

Perry Scott 

Executive Director Environment & 

Communities 

simon.pollock@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade ExDir £135,288 - £174,486 

 

 

 

Nick Denny 

Director of Property 

nick.deny@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

Cheryl Headon 
Acting Director Leisure, Parks & Culture 

cheryl.headon@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

 Brett Leahy 

Director of Planning & Growth 

brett.leahy@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

 

Jon Newton 
Service Director, Older People & 

Physical Disabilities 

jon.newton@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

 Vicky Main 
Service Director, Mental Health & 

Integrated Learning Disability 

vicky.main@enfield.gov.uk 

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 

 

 

Hannah Ashley-Fraser 
Service Director Council Housing 

(Homes) 

Hannah.Ashleyfraser@enfield.gov.uk  

Grade Dir £109,746 - £133,569 
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